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Bozzuto’s Inc.
Best Bagger Competition 2012

Wednesday, August 8, 2012 mﬁrﬁ,E
Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods OF THE BAES

Bag Some Great Prizes!

iPad3 64GB
$200 iTunes Gift Card
$2,000 American Express Gift Card
$1,000 Bozzuto Bucks for Store

2nd Place 3rd Place

iPad3 64GB iPad3 64GB
$200 iTunes Gift Card $200 iTunes Gift Card
$1,000 American Express Gift Card $500 American Express Gift Card
$500 Bozzuto Bucks for Store $250 Bozzuto Bucks for Store

4th Place __Sth Place

iPad3 64GB iPad3 64GB
$100 iTunes Gift Card $100 iTunes Gift Card
$200 American Express Gift Card $100 American Express Gift Card
$100 Bozzuto Bucks for Store $100 Bozzuto Bucks for Store

Return by July 25, 2012
Attn: Dawn Brown e Fax: 203.250.2871 ¢ Email: dbrown@bozzutos.com

Or Adam McCarty ® Email: amccarty@bozzutos.com
www.irc.bozzutos.com/best-bagger




Bozzuto’s Inc.
Best Bagger Competition 2012

Wednesday, August 8, 2012 @TEE
e

Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods OF THE BAES

Official Entry Form

Also available on irc.bozzutos.com/best-bagger

To help the Bozzuto’s Best Bagger Competition Committee prepare for the
Battle of the Bags, please go online or complete the below information for the
contestant participating from your store.

Please Print

Store Sponsoring Contestant:
Address:

City/State/Zip:
Owner/Manager:
Phone Number: Contact Email Address:

Tell us about the Best Bagger Contestant
Name:
Nickname(s):

Age: Number of Years Bagging Experience:

Hobbies/Activities:

Return by July 25, 2012
Attn: Dawn Brown e Fax: 203.250.2871 ¢ Email: dbrown@bozzutos.com

Or Adam McCarty * Email: amccarty@bozzutos.com
www.irc.bozzutos.com/best-bagger




Bozzuto’s Inc.
Best Bagger Competition 2012

Wednesday, August 8, 2012
Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods
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OF THE BAGS

Criteria for Judging the Best Bagger Competition

All contestants are judged on the same criteria and will have two canvas bags

Code

52033
38301
38228

38165

48688
28531
25569
DSD

DSD

DSD

35557
48890
30881
30373
DSD

38653
38846
58637
11449
41126
DSD

42020
16046
11993

Size
15.75 oz
10.75 oz
18.8 0z

18.8 0z

24 0z
150z

6 pk (5.5 0z each)
6.6 0z
8.50z
16 0z
16 0z
28 0z

6 0z
4,50z
10 0z
20z
30z

12 0z
1.50z
48 ct

4 pk

16 0z
7.50z

6 0z box

to bag the below items.

Description

Campbell’s Pork and Beans

Campbell’s Tomato Soup

Campbell’s Chunky Soup Healthy Request
New England Clam Chowder

Campbell’s Chunky Soup Healthy Request
Split Pea & Ham

Prego Traditional Spaghetti Sauce
Campbell’s Spaghetti 0’s

Campbell’s Tomato Juice

Pepperidge Farm Original Goldfish
Pepperidge Farm Toasted Sesame Snack Sticks
Pepperidge Farm White Bread

Vlasic Stackers Bread and Butter

KC Masterpiece Barbeque Sauce

Lindsay Large Pitted Olives

Swanson Chunk White Chicken

Nabisco Lorna Doone Short Bread Cookie
Lipton Onion Soup

Marachan Ramen Noodles Chicken
Cardini Dressing Balsamic Vinaigrette

MC Beef Stroganoff

Bounty Paper Towels White 1 pk

GE Soft White Light Bulbs 40w

Ivory Soap Bar Original 4 ct

Bugles Snacks Original

Stove Top Turkey Stuffing

Return by July 25, 2012

UPC

05100002952
05100000011

05100016777

05100019572
05100002549
05100002524
05100000007
01410008550
01410008947
01410007104
05410000580
07460907233
05380002821
05100002379
04400003350
04100000362
04178900211
07147501084
05210003850
03700081539
4316848414

03700082757
01600028370
04300028555

Or Adam McCarty * Email: amccarty@bozzutos.com
www.irc.bozzutos.com/best-bagger

Attn: Dawn Brown ¢ Fax: 203.250.2871 ¢ Email: dbrown@bozzutos.com




Bozzuto’s Inc.
Best Bagger Competition 2012

Wednesday, August 8, 2012
Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods
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OF THE BAGS

Ready, Set, BAG!

Arrangement

The following chart illustrates the arrangement of the items on the belt.

The list starts at the end of the bag stand.

Pickles Soap Bugles Goldfish
Can Chicken Lipton Soup Spaghetti Sauce 18.8 0z Soup Beef Stroganoff
Cookies BBQ Sauce Canned Spaghetti Pork & Beans 1 Paper Towel
Bread Seasoning Light Bulbs Olives Ramen Noodles
Soups Snack Sticks Juice 1 Stuffing Dressing
Bag
Bag
Scoring

Style, Attitude and Appearance: 5 points

¢ A complete uniform should be worn to the competition.
¢ The contestant needs to appear neat, polite and convey a customer service attitude.
¢ The contestant will be judged on their composure and self-confidence.

Speed: 10 points
Based on how quickly the contestant bags the contents, below is a breakdown of the point schedule:

Time Points
35 seconds or less
35.1-39 seconds
39.1-43 seconds
43.1-47 seconds
47.1-51 seconds
51.1-55 seconds
55.1-59 seconds
59.1-63 seconds
63.1-67 seconds

More than 67 seconds

“ NP ON®OG

Return by July 25, 2012
Attn: Dawn Brown e Fax: 203.250.2871 ¢ Email: dbrown@bozzutos.com

Or Adam McCarty * Email: amccarty@bozzutos.com
www.irc.bozzutos.com/best-bagger




Bozzuto’s Inc.
Best Bagger Competition 2012

Wednesday, August 8, 2012 @AT'H,E
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Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods OF THE BAES

Technique: 8 points

Contestants will be judged on how the contents are arranged in the two canvas bags,
following the below rules:

¢ Place heavy cans on the bottom of the canvas bag.

* Frame boxed items around the walls of the canvas bag to create a cushion for other items.
¢ Insert bottles and glass items in the center of the canvas bag.

¢ Place crushable items on the top.

¢ If more than two canvas bags are used, an automatic deduction of two points will occur.

Weight Distribution: 5 points

After viewing technique, each bag will be weighed, and contestants will be judged on the weight
distribution between the two bags. Both bags should have approximately equal weight.

e One point will be deducted for each half-point difference between the two canvas bags.

Return by July 25, 2012
Attn: Dawn Brown e Fax: 203.250.2871 ¢ Email: dbrown@bozzutos.com

Or Adam McCarty * Email: amccarty@bozzutos.com
www.irc.bozzutos.com/best-bagger




Bozzuto’s Inc.
Best Bagger Competition 2012

Wednesday, August 8, 2012
Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods

2012 Bozzuto’s Best Bagger Individual Score Sheet

Contestant Name:

Oane

BF THE BAGS

Store Name:

Contestant Entry Number:

Skill

Points Possible

Points Awarded

Speed
Time:

0-35.00=10
35.01-39.0

0
39.01-43.00
0
0
0
0

I
B~ OC100 N0 o

0
-47.0
47.01-51.0
-55.0
55.01-59.0
59.01-63.00=3

63.01-67.00=2
67.01 and above =1

10

Distribution of Weight Between Bags

Weigh each bag and record each weight on this form.

Take the heaviest bag weight, minus the lightest bag weight,
and subtract the difference from the total

possible points.

Heaviest Bag 15.75 Lbs.
Lightest Bag -14.25 Lbs.

Weight Difference 1.50

Total Possible Points =50
Weight Difference -1.50
Total Points To Award 3.50

Style, Attitude And Appearance

All contestants should present a neat appearance, be polite
and convey a customer-oriented attitude. Contestants will be
judged, in part, on their composure and self-confidence.

Return by July 25, 2012
Attn: Dawn Brown e Fax: 203.250.2871 ¢ Email: dbrown@bozzutos.com

Or Adam McCarty * Email: amccarty@bozzutos.com
www.irc.bozzutos.com/best-bagger




Bozzuto’s Inc.
Best Bagger Competition 2012

Wednesday, August 8, 2012 @TEE
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Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods OF THE BAES

2012 Bozzuto’s Best Bagger Individual Score Sheet

Contestant Name:

Store Name:

Contestant Entry Number:

Technique Points Possible Points Awarded
Proper Bag-Building Technique 8
One point for each YES checked

QY QN Cans, bottles, jars on the bottom of the bags
(no cans on top of cans or other jars)?

QY QN Boxes on the sides or walls of bags
(cannot be laying flat)?

QY QN Bottles and other glass-encased items are in the
center of bags?

QY QN No glass bottles next to each other
(filler items separating them)?

QY QAN Filler items in spaces between items
(e.g., Lipton Onion Soup, Ramen Noodles)?

Yes Total:

One point for each NO checked
QY QN ltems are damaged (bent, torn or dented)?

QY QN Bags are disorderly (items just thrown into the bag)?
QY UON Item left on the check stand?
No Total:

Total Points: 28

Return by July 25, 2012
Attn: Dawn Brown e Fax: 203.250.2871 ¢ Email: dbrown@bozzutos.com

Or Adam McCarty * Email: amccarty@bozzutos.com
www.irc.bozzutos.com/best-bagger




