

Wednesday, August 8, 2012 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods





Wednesday, August 8, 2012 Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods



## **Bag Some Great Prizes!**



## **Grand Prize**

## iPad3 64GB

\$200 iTunes Gift Card \$2,000 American Express Gift Card \$1,000 Bozzuto Bucks for Store



## **2nd Place**

#### iPad3 64GB

\$200 iTunes Gift Card
\$1,000 American Express Gift Card
\$500 Bozzuto Bucks for Store

## **3rd Place**

#### iPad3 64GB

\$200 iTunes Gift Card \$500 American Express Gift Card \$250 Bozzuto Bucks for Store

## 4th Place

#### iPad3 64GB

\$100 iTunes Gift Card \$200 American Express Gift Card \$100 Bozzuto Bucks for Store

## **5th Place**

#### iPad3 64GB

\$100 iTunes Gift Card \$100 American Express Gift Card \$100 Bozzuto Bucks for Store



Please Print

# **Bozzuto's Inc.**Best Bagger Competition 2012

Wednesday, August 8, 2012 Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods



## **Official Entry Form**

Also available on irc.bozzutos.com/best-bagger

To help the Bozzuto's Best Bagger Competition Committee prepare for the Battle of the Bags, please go online or complete the below information for the contestant participating from your store.

Store Sponsoring Co	ntestant:
	Contact Email Address:
Nickname(s):	
Age:	Number of Years Bagging Experience:
Hobbies/Activities:	



Wednesday, August 8, 2012 Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods



## Criteria for Judging the Best Bagger Competition

All contestants are judged on the same criteria and will have two canvas bags to bag the below items.

Code	Size	Description	UPC
52033	15.75 oz	Campbell's Pork and Beans	05100002952
38301	10.75 oz	Campbell's Tomato Soup	05100000011
38228	18.8 oz	Campbell's Chunky Soup Healthy Request	
		New England Clam Chowder	05100016777
38165	18.8 oz	Campbell's Chunky Soup Healthy Request	
		Split Pea & Ham	05100019572
48688	24 oz	Prego Traditional Spaghetti Sauce	05100002549
28531	15 oz	Campbell's Spaghetti O's	05100002524
25569	6 pk (5.5 oz each)	Campbell's Tomato Juice	05100000007
DSD	6.6 oz	Pepperidge Farm Original Goldfish	01410008550
DSD	8.5 oz	Pepperidge Farm Toasted Sesame Snack Sticks	01410008947
DSD	16 oz	Pepperidge Farm White Bread	01410007104
35557	16 oz	Vlasic Stackers Bread and Butter	05410000580
48890	28 oz	KC Masterpiece Barbeque Sauce	07460907233
30881	6 oz	Lindsay Large Pitted Olives	05380002821
30373	4.5 oz	Swanson Chunk White Chicken	05100002379
DSD	10 oz	Nabisco Lorna Doone Short Bread Cookie	04400003350
38653	2 oz	Lipton Onion Soup	04100000362
38846	3 oz	Marachan Ramen Noodles Chicken	04178900211
58637	12 oz	Cardini Dressing Balsamic Vinaigrette	07147501084
11449	1.5 oz	MC Beef Stroganoff	05210003850
41126	48 ct	Bounty Paper Towels White 1 pk	03700081539
DSD	4 pk	GE Soft White Light Bulbs 40w	4316848414
42020	16 oz	Ivory Soap Bar Original 4 ct	03700082757
16046	7.5 oz	Bugles Snacks Original	01600028370
11993	6 oz box	Stove Top Turkey Stuffing	04300028555



Wednesday, August 8, 2012 Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods



## Ready, Set, BAG!

## **Arrangement**

The following chart illustrates the arrangement of the items on the belt. The list starts at the end of the bag stand.

Pickles	Soap	Bugles	Goldfish	
Can Chicken	Lipton Soup	Spaghetti Sauce	18.8 oz Soup	Beef Stroganoff
Cookies	BBQ Sauce	Canned Spaghetti	Pork & Beans	1 Paper Towel
Bread	Seasoning	Light Bulbs	Olives	Ramen Noodles
Soups	Snack Sticks	Juice	1 Stuffing	Dressing

Bag Bag

## Scoring

#### Style, Attitude and Appearance: 5 points

- A complete uniform should be worn to the competition.
- The contestant needs to appear neat, polite and convey a customer service attitude.
- The contestant will be judged on their composure and self-confidence.

#### Speed: 10 points

Based on how quickly the contestant bags the contents, below is a breakdown of the point schedule:

Time	Points
35 seconds or less	10
35.1-39 seconds	9
39.1-43 seconds	8
43.1-47 seconds	7
47.1-51 seconds	6
51.1-55 seconds	5
55.1-59 seconds	4
59.1-63 seconds	3
63.1-67 seconds	2
More than 67 seconds	1



Wednesday, August 8, 2012 Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods



**Technique: 8 points** 

Contestants will be judged on how the contents are arranged in the two canvas bags, following the below rules:

- Place heavy cans on the bottom of the canvas bag.
- Frame boxed items around the walls of the canvas bag to create a cushion for other items.
- Insert bottles and glass items in the center of the canvas bag.
- Place crushable items on the top.
- If more than two canvas bags are used, an automatic deduction of two points will occur.

#### Weight Distribution: 5 points

After viewing technique, each bag will be weighed, and contestants will be judged on the weight distribution between the two bags. Both bags should have approximately equal weight.

• One point will be deducted for each half-point difference between the two canvas bags.



Wednesday, August 8, 2012 Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods



## 2012 Bozzuto's Best Bagger Individual Score Sheet

Contestant Name:	
Store Name:	
Contestant Entry Number:	

Skill	Points Possible	Points Awarded
Speed	10	
Time:		
0-35.00=10 35.01-39.00=9 39.01-43.00=8 43.01-47.00=7 47.01-51.00=6 51.01-55.00=5 55.01-59.00=4 59.01-63.00=3 63.01-67.00=2 67.01 and above =1		
Distribution of Weight Between Bags	5	
Weigh each bag and record each weight on this form.  Take the heaviest bag weight, minus the lightest bag weight, and subtract the difference from the total possible points.		
Heaviest Bag 15.75 Lbs. Lightest Bag -14.25 Lbs.		
Weight Difference 1.50		
Total Possible Points = 5.0 Weight Difference -1.50 Total Points To Award 3.50		
Style, Attitude And Appearance	5	
All contestants should present a neat appearance, be polite and convey a customer-oriented attitude. Contestants will be judged, in part, on their composure and self-confidence.		



**Contestant Name:** 

# **Bozzuto's Inc.**Best Bagger Competition 2012

Wednesday, August 8, 2012 Grand Pequot Ballroom at Foxwoods



## 2012 Bozzuto's Best Bagger Individual Score Sheet

Store Name:			
Contestant Entry Number:			
Technique	Points Possible	Points Awarded	
Proper Bag-Building Technique	8		
One point for each YES checked			
□Y □N Cans, bottles, jars on the bottom of the bags (no cans on top of cans or other jars)?			
□Y □N Boxes on the sides or walls of bags (cannot be laying flat)?			
□Y □N Bottles and other glass-encased items are in the center of bags?			
□Y □N No glass bottles next to each other (filler items separating them)?			
□Y □N Filler items in spaces between items (e.g., Lipton Onion Soup, Ramen Noodles)?			
Yes Total:			
One point for each NO checked			
□Y □N Items are damaged (bent, torn or dented)?			
□Y □N Bags are disorderly (items just thrown into the bag)?			
□Y □N Item left on the check stand?			
No Total:			
Total Points:	28		